

Ø

SLP(Crl.)No. 1630 OF 2003  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 2

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1630/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2003 in CRLMW 390/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANDHYA ARORA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SR. SUPDT. OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 10/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.J.K.Puri,Adv.,  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr.Praveen Swarup,Adv.,  
Mr.Pramod Swarup,Adv.,  
Mr.Prashant Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent-State adjourned for three weeks.  
Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order is stayed.

( Vijay Kumar Sharma )  
AR-cum-PS to Hon. Judge

(Janki Bhatia )  
Court Master