

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CRLMP.NO.. in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1630/2003

SANDHYA ARORA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR. SUPDT. OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/clarification of this Court's order dated 1.8.2003 and for implementation and

office report ))

Date: 03/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nand Lal, Adv.

Mr Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mrs Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1 Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

R-2 Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall comply with the office report within ten days. Furnish a copy of the

office report to the learned counsel for the petitioners forthwith.

List again on 18.8.2006.

(B.S

UDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj